

Maharashtra Rajya Nagar Parishad AbhiyantaPETITIONER
Sangh

State Of Maharashtra Through Its Principal Secreatry Department And AnrRESPONDENT

Writ Petition 12608 OF 2025

Maharashtra Rajya Nagar Parishad AbhiyantaPETITIONER
Sangh

State Of Maharashtra Through Its Principal Secreary Department And AnrRESPONDENT

Adv. Parwez Alam i/b Adv. Anand Mishra (Through VC) &
Adv. Puroshottam Sharma for Petitioner.
Adv. S. H. Kankal, AGP for State/Respondent.

Page 1/2

P.C. :

S. O. to 16/04/2026 (H. O. B.).

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)